## CITY OF SALEM



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-4	141	Version:	1				
Туре:	Informational Report				Status:	Filed	Filed	
					In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/9	9/2020			Final action:	11/9/2020		
Title:	<ul> <li>Planning Commission Decision - A consolidated application to change the Comprehensive Plan Map Designation, Neighborhood Plan Change and Zone change of an approximately 2.5 acres land area from Public Community Service Hospital with PH (Public and Private Health Services) zoning to Multiple Family with RM-II (Multiple Family Residential) zoning Approved.</li> <li>Comprehensive Plan Map Designation / Neighborhood Plan Change / Zone Change Case No. CPC-NPC-ZC20-08 - Brandie Dalton, Multi-Tech Engineering Services Inc., on behalf of Westwood Homes LLC (Todd Richard Boyce and Bill Wagoner) - 4200 Block of Strong Road SE.</li> <li>Ward(s): 3 Councilor(s): Nanke Neighborhood(s): Morningside</li> </ul>							
Sponsors:		, ,		5				
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Land Use Decision CPC-NPC-ZC20-08							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ad	tion	Result	
11/9/2020	1	City Cou	uncil		re	ceived and filed		
TO:		Mayor and City Council						
THROUGH:	Steve Powers, City Manager							

**FROM:** Norman Wright, Community Development Director

## SUBJECT:

Planning Commission Decision - A consolidated application to change the Comprehensive Plan Map Designation, Neighborhood Plan Change and Zone change of an approximately 2.5 acres land area from Public Community Service Hospital with PH (Public and Private Health Services) zoning to Multiple Family with RM-II (Multiple Family Residential) zoning. - Approved.

Comprehensive Plan Map Designation / Neighborhood Plan Change / Zone Change Case No. CPC-NPC-ZC20-08 - Brandie Dalton, Multi-Tech Engineering Services Inc., on behalf of Westwood Homes LLC (Todd Richard Boyce and Bill Wagoner) - 4200 Block of Strong Road SE.

Ward(s): 3 Councilor(s): Nanke Neighborhood(s): Morningside

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Information Only.

Olivia Dias Current Planning Manager

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision CPC-NPC-ZC20-08

October 26, 2020